

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.227 OF 2005

SUCHI CHIRANJIT JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRANJIT R. JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file supplementary affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Vishwanath Pandey,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he parties should Learned counsel for the parties agree that t

are willing for

consider the desirability of settling their dispute. If the parties

December, 2005.

a settlement, they should appear before this Court on 5th

e event

The parties may come prepared to stay in Delhi for a few days, in th

ferred to Permanent

they agree for a settlement, so the dispute may be re

Mediation Cell, if necessary.

Put up on 5th December, 2005.

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER