

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.227 OF 2005

SUCHI CHIRANJIT JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRANJIT R. JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(With applications for stay and permission to file supplementary affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vishwantah Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties are present today before us pursuant to our order dated 11.11.2005. Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of this case, we are of the opinion that the parties should explore the possibility of arriving at a mutual settlement upon undergoing mediation by an expert mediator. We, therefore, direct the parties to appear before the Permanent Mediation Cell at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, tomorrow. We request the senior mediator to take up the matter for resolution between the parties tomorrow itself having regard to the fact that they have come from Mumbai and Ranchi, respectively. Let the matter appear three weeks hence.

...2/-

-2-

Learned counsel for the parties state that they shall appear before the Coordinator, Mediation Cell tomorrow at 10.30 a.m.

Let a copy of this order be sent by special messenger to the Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi, today itself.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER