

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).227 OF 2005

SUCHI CHIRANJIT JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRANJIT R. JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay; permission to file supplementary affidavit; exemption from filing O.T.; permission to file additional affidavit and with Office Report]

Date: 25/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Lal Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Vishwanath Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that his client

has already obtained an ex-parte decree for restitution of conjugal rights from the Family

Court in Matrimonial Suit No.10 of 2005 on 17.3.2006. Mr. Agarwal,
learned senior counsel

appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for some time to c
onsider the effect thereof in

relation to the suit for divorce filed by the respondent in Family Court, Bandra, Mu
mbai.

Put up, as prayed for, after four weeks.

Lata Bhardwaj)

(Subhash Chander)

(Pushap

court Master

Court Master

C