

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 227 OF 2005

SUCHI CHIRANJIT JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRANJIT R. JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT,PERMISSION TO FILE SUPPLEMENTARY AFFIDAVIT and office report )

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Hira Lal Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Vishwanath Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr.Aditya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bha

rdwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRA

TRANSFER PETITION(C) No. 227/2005

Dr.Suchi Chiranjit Jaiswal ... Petitioner

VERSUS

Dr. Chiranjit R. Jaiswal ... Respondent

O R D E R

In view of the fact that an application for restitution of conjugal rights has been allowed, we are of the opinion that this petition has become infructuous. However, we may place on record that Mr. H.L. Agarwal, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent states that an application for setting aside the ex-parte decree has been filed.

The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J

( S.B. SINHA)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI )

New Delhi,

September 25, 2006.